United States Department of Agriculture
Agricultural Marketing Service

Commodity Procurement Staff

1400 Independence Avenue, S.W.

Room 3522-S, STOP 0239

Washington, DC 20250-0239

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commaodity Invitation

Bid invitation Overview

Bid Timezone: Central Time

Start Date: 10/19/2018 10:30:00
Offer Due Date : 10/30/2018 09:00:00
Opening date: 10/30/2018 09:00:00
Invitation Type : Definite Delivery

Additional requested information:

Tendering text - Header :
Please read all solicitation documents.

Information
Description:

Bid invitation number:
Purchasing Group:

12-3J14-19-B-0070
2000005728
AMS-Domestic



SOLICITATION Information
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description:

Bid invitation number:

Certification Questions :
Please answer all certification questions.

See attached documents:

. Bid Certification Questions

. Master Solicitation

. Commodity Requirements Document
. Veg Oil Tendering Text

A W NP

Attributes :

1. DUNS and Business Size Standard
2. System for Award Management (SAM).

2a. System for Award Management (SAM) - changes to this Solicitation.
3. Amendment to Solicitation.
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12-3J14-19-B-0070
2000005728

4. All USDA contracts with the Offeror that have a Not-Later-Than date prior to the solicitation opening:

Permitted values: - HAVE BEEN DELIVERED
- HAVE NOT BEEN DELIVERED
- NO PREVIOUS CONTRACTS
5. Brand name and pack size

6. Plant locations for all items has been verified pursuant to the Place of Performance-Sealed Bidding?

7. Supplier Agreements:

Permitted values: - YES
- NO
- N/A
7a. Supplier Agreement-Capability Requirements
Permitted values: - YES
- NO

- NOT APPLICABLE
8. Commodity Specifications
9. Offeror Contact information
9a. Emergency Point of Contact

Bid invitation Item details
Iltem Material Description Required by

ZipCode Quantity




SOLICITATION Information
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Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0070

Bid invitation number: 2000005728

Item Material Description Required by ZipCode Quantity

10 VEG OIL PROD DOM
20 BUTTERY SPREAD LIGHT TUBS-12/15 OZ
30 NAMPA ID
40 100921 BUTTERY SPREAD LIGHT TUBS-12/15 0Z  03/01/2019-03/15/2019 83687

50 KANSAS CITY MO
60 100921 BUTTERY SPREAD LIGHT TUBS-12/15 OZ 01/16/2019-01/31/2019 64161

70 100921 BUTTERY SPREAD LIGHT TUBS-12/15 OZ  02/16/2019-02/28/2019 64161
80 100921 BUTTERY SPREAD LIGHT TUBS-12/15 0Z  03/16/2019-03/31/2019 64161
Total Quantity for BUTTERY SPREAD LIGHT TUBS-12/15 OZ

90 OIL SOYBEAN LOW SAT FAT BTL-6/1 GAL
100 VAN BUREN AR
110 100442 OIL SOYBEAN LOW SAT FAT BTL-6/1 GAL ~ 01/01/2019-01/15/2019 72956

120 LAUREL MS
130 100442 OIL SOYBEAN LOW SAT FAT BTL-6/1 GAL  01/16/2019-01/31/2019 39440

140 CLEARFIELD UT
150 100442 OIL SOYBEAN LOW SAT FAT BTL-6/1 GAL ~ 01/01/2019-01/15/2019 84016

Total Quantity for OIL SOYBEAN LOW SAT FAT BTL-6/1 GAL

160 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-6/1 GAL
170 VAN BUREN AR
180 100439 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-6/1 GAL 01/01/2019-01/15/2019 72956

190 POMONA CA
200 100439 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-6/1 GAL 01/16/2019-01/31/2019 91767

210 SACRAMENTO CA
220 100439 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-6/1 GAL 01/01/2019-01/15/2019 95814

230 BATON ROUGE LA

18,630.000

37,260.000

37,260.000

18,630.000

111,780.000

36,960.000

36,960.000

36,960.000

110,880.000

36,960.000

36,960.000

36,960.000

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB
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SOLICITATION Information
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0070

Bid invitation number: 2000005728

Item Material Description Required by ZipCode Quantity
240 100439 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-6/1 GAL 02/16/2019-02/28/2019 70806 LB
36,960.000
250 LOT: 16147 MCALESTER OK
260 100439 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-6/1 GAL 01/16/2019-01/31/2019 74501 LB
36,036.000
270 100439 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-6/1 GAL 01/16/2019-01/31/2019 74501 924.000 LB
280 LOT: 9790963 CONCORD NH
290 100439 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-6/1 GAL 01/01/2019-01/15/2019 03301 1,663.200LB
300 100439 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-6/1 GAL 01/01/2019-01/15/2019 03301 LB
35,296.800

310 LOT: 105370195 NEW ORLEANS LA / ST MA...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 105370195 NEW ORLEANS LA / ST MARTINVILLE LA /

320 100439 OIL VEGETABLEBTL-6/1 GAL 01/01/2019-01/15/2019 70123 LB
18,480.000

330 100439 OIL VEGETABLEBTL-6/1 GAL 01/01/2019-01/15/2019 70582 LB
18,480.000

340 LOT: 229352961 CINCINNATI OH / CLEVEL...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 229352961 CINCINNATI OH / CLEVELAND OH /

350 100439 OIL VEGETABLEBTL-6/1 GAL 02/16/2019-02/28/2019 45241 LB
18,480.000

360 100439 OIL VEGETABLEBTL-6/1 GAL 02/16/2019-02/28/2019 44135 LB
18,480.000

370 LOT: 372411927 DES MOINES IA / WATERL...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 372411927 DES MOINES IA / WATERLOO IA /

380 100439 OIL VEGETABLEBTL-6/1 GAL 01/01/2019-01/15/2019 50316 LB
18,480.000

390 100439 OIL VEGETABLEBTL-6/1 GAL 01/01/2019-01/15/2019 50703 LB
18,480.000

400 LOT: 409726760 BATON ROUGE LA / MONRO...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 409726760 BATON ROUGE LA / MONROE LA /

410 100439 OIL VEGETABLEBTL-6/1 GAL 02/01/2019-02/15/2019 70806 LB
27,720.000

420 100439 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-6/1 GAL 02/01/2019-02/15/2019 71203 9,240.000LB
430 LOT: 462341727 BATESVILLEMS / COOKEV...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 462341727 BATESVILLEMS / COOKEVILLE TN /

440 100439 OIL VEGETABLEBTL-6/1 GAL 01/16/2019-01/31/2019 38606 LB
17,556.000
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SOLICITATION Information
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0070
Bid invitation number: 2000005728

Item Material Description Required by ZipCode Quantity

450 100439 OIL VEGETABLEBTL-6/1 GAL 01/16/2019-01/31/2019 38506 LB
19,404.000

460 LOT: 865483377 HOUSTON TX / PHARR TX ...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 865483377 HOUSTON TX / PHARR TX / SAN ANTONIO TX
/

470 100439 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-6/1 GAL 01/16/2019-01/31/2019 77029 9,240.000LB

480 100439 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-6/1 GAL 01/16/2019-01/31/2019 78577 9,240.000LB

490 100439 OIL VEGETABLEBTL-6/1 GAL 01/16/2019-01/31/2019 78217 LB
18,480.000

500 LOT: 997675644 BATON ROUGE LA / NEW O...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 997675644 BATON ROUGE LA / NEW ORLEANS LA /

510 100439 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-6/1 GAL 02/01/2019-02/15/2019 70806 LB
18,480.000

520 100439 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-6/1 GAL 02/01/2019-02/15/2019 70123 LB
18,480.000

Total Quantity for OIL VEGETABLE BTL-6/1 GAL LB
480,480.000

530 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ

540 FRESNO CA

550 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 03/01/2019-03/15/2019 93725 LB
37,422.000
560 GARDEN GROVE CA
570 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 01/01/2019-01/15/2019 92841 LB
37,422.000
580 LONG BEACH CA
590 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 01/16/2019-01/31/2019 90813 LB
37,422.000
600 OAKLAND CA
610 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 01/01/2019-01/15/2019 94621 LB
37,422.000
620 SACRAMENTO CA
630 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 01/16/2019-01/31/2019 95828 LB
37,422.000
640 SAN FRANCISCO CA
650 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 03/01/2019-03/15/2019 94105 LB
37,422.000

660 SAN JOSE CA



SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

Item Material Description

Information
Description:
Bid invitation number:

Required by

Page6/11

12-3J14-19-B-0070
2000005728

ZipCode Quantity

670 100441 OIL VEGETABLEBTL-9/48 Oz

680 HOMESTEAD FL
690 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ

700 JACKSONVILLE FL
710 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ

720 ORLANDO FL
730 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ

740 100441 OIL VEGETABLEBTL-9/48 OZ

750 100441 OIL VEGETABLEBTL-9/48 OZ

760 PEMBROKE PARK FL
770 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ

780 100441 OIL VEGETABLEBTL-9/48 Oz

790 100441 OIL VEGETABLEBTL-9/48 OZ

800 ATLANTA GA
810 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ

820 VALDOSTA GA
830 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ

840 MONROE LA
850 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ

860 NEW ORLEANS LA
870 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ

880 KANSAS CITY MO
890 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ

900 100441 OIL VEGETABLEBTL-9/48 OZ

01/01/2019-01/15/2019 95125

37,422.000

02/01/2019-02/15/2019 33033

37,422.000

02/01/2019-02/15/2019 32206

37,422.000

01/01/2019-01/15/2019 32805

37,422.000

02/01/2019-02/15/2019 32805

37,422.000

03/01/2019-03/15/2019 32805

37,422.000

01/01/2019-01/15/2019 33023

37,422.000

02/01/2019-02/15/2019 33023

37,422.000

03/01/2019-03/15/2019 33023

37,422.000

02/01/2019-02/15/2019 30318

37,422.000

01/01/2019-01/15/2019 31601

37,422.000

03/01/2019-03/15/2019 71203

37,422.000

02/16/2019-02/28/2019 70123

37,422.000

01/01/2019-01/15/2019 64161

37,422.000

01/16/2019-01/31/2019 64161

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB



SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

Item Material Description

Information
Description:
Bid invitation number:

Required by
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2000005728

ZipCode Quantity

910 100441 OIL VEGETABLEBTL-9/48 OZ

920 100441 OIL VEGETABLEBTL-9/48 OZ

930 100441 OIL VEGETABLEBTL-9/48 Oz

940 100441 OIL VEGETABLEBTL-9/48 OZ

950 VINELAND NJ
960 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ

970 100441 OIL VEGETABLEBTL-9/48 OZ

980 100441 OIL VEGETABLEBTL-9/48 Oz

990 HAUPPAUGE NY
1000 100441  OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ

1010 LATHAM NY
1020 100441  OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ

1030 AKRON OH
1040 100441  OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ

1050 CLEVELAND OH
1060 100441  OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ

1070 GROVECITY OH
1080 100441  OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ

1090 100441  OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz

1100 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ

1110 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ

02/01/2019-02/15/2019

02/16/2019-02/28/2019

03/01/2019-03/15/2019

03/16/2019-03/31/2019

01/01/2019-01/15/2019

02/01/2019-02/15/2019

03/01/2019-03/15/2019

03/01/2019-03/15/2019

02/01/2019-02/15/2019

03/16/2019-03/31/2019

02/01/2019-02/15/2019

01/01/2019-01/15/2019

01/16/2019-01/31/2019

02/01/2019-02/15/2019

02/16/2019-02/28/2019

64161

64161

64161

64161

08360

08360

08360

11788

12110

44307

44110

43123

43123

43123

43123

37,422.000

37,422.000

37,422.000

37,422.000

74,844.000

37,422.000

37,422.000

37,422.000

37,422.000

37,422.000

37,422.000

37,422.000

74,844.000

37,422.000

37,422.000

37,422.000

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB



SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

Item Material Description

Information
Description:
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12-3J14-19-B-0070

Bid invitation number: 2000005728

Required by

ZipCode Quantity

1120 100441  OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ

1130 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz

1140 PORTLAND OR
1150 100441  OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ

1160 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz

1170 100441  OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz

1180 COAL TOWNSHIP PA
1190 100441  OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ

1200 DUNCANSVILLE PA
1210 100441  OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ

1220 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ

1230 PHILADELPHIA PA
1240 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz
1250 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz

1260 WILKES-BARRE PA
1270 100441  OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ

1280 OFFSHORE: CAGUAS PR

1290 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz
1300 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ

1310 LAREDO TX

1320 100441  OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ
1330 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ

1340 LORTON VA

03/01/2019-03/15/2019

03/16/2019-03/31/2019

01/16/2019-01/31/2019

02/16/2019-02/28/2019

03/16/2019-03/31/2019

01/01/2019-01/15/2019

01/01/2019-01/15/2019

01/16/2019-01/31/2019

01/01/2019-01/15/2019

01/16/2019-01/31/2019

01/01/2019-01/15/2019

01/01/2019-01/15/2019

03/01/2019-03/15/2019

01/01/2019-01/15/2019

03/16/2019-03/31/2019

43123

37,422.000
43123

37,422.000
97211

37,422.000
97211

37,422.000
97211

37,422.000
17866

37,422.000
16635

37,422.000
16635

37,422.000
19123

37,422.000
19123

37,422.000
18702

37,422.000
07250

74,844.000
07250

74,844.000
78040

37,422.000
78040

37,422.000

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB
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SOLICITATION Information
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0070
Bid invitation number: 2000005728

Item Material Description Required by ZipCode Quantity
1350 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 01/16/2019-01/31/2019 22079 LB
37,422.000
1360 RICHMOND VA
1370 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 03/01/2019-03/15/2019 23220 LB
37,422.000
1380 VERONA VA
1390 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 01/01/2019-01/15/2019 24482 LB
37,422.000
1400 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 03/16/2019-03/31/2019 24482 LB
37,422.000
1410 SEATTLEWA
1420 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 01/01/2019-01/15/2019 98108 LB
37,422.000
1430 MADISON WI
1440 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 03/16/2019-03/31/2019 53716 LB
37,422.000

1450 LOT: 13351714 EVERETT WA / KENT WA / ...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 13351714 EVERETT WA / KENT WA / VANCOUVER WA /

1460 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 01/01/2019-01/15/2019 98201 LB
13,825.350

1470 100441  OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz 01/01/2019-01/15/2019 98032 LB
12,889.800

1480 100441  OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 01/01/2019-01/15/2019 98661 LB
10,706.850

1490 LOT: 51416600 KENT WA / MOSES LAKEWA...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 51416600 KENT WA / MOSES LAKE WA / SHELTON WA /

1500 100441  OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 01/01/2019-01/15/2019 98032 LB
11,044.688

1510 100441  OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 01/01/2019-01/15/2019 98837 LB
10,498.950

1520 100441  OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 01/01/2019-01/15/2019 98584 LB
15,878.363

1530 LOT: 59418396 LEXINGTON KY / WILDERKY /

1540 100441  OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 01/01/2019-01/15/2019 40511 LB
30,925.125

1550 100441  OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 01/01/2019-01/15/2019 41076 6,496.875LB

1560 LOT: 124490768 LEXINGTON KY / WILDER ...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 124490768 LEXINGTON KY / WILDER KY /



Page 10/ 11

SOLICITATION Information
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0070
Bid invitation number: 2000005728

Item Material Description Required by ZipCode Quantity

1570 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 03/01/2019-03/15/2019 40511 LB
30,925.125

1580 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 03/01/2019-03/15/2019 41076 6,496.875LB

1590 LOT: 135182092 COAL TOWNSHIP PA / WIL...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 135182092 COAL TOWNSHIP PA / WILKES-BARRE PA /

1600 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz 01/16/2019-01/31/2019 17866 LB
18,711.000

1610 100441  OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz 01/16/2019-01/31/2019 18702 LB
18,711.000

1620 LOT: 171566483 WASHINGTON DC

1630 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 03/16/2019-03/31/2019 20017 LB
14,968.800

1640 100441  OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz 03/16/2019-03/31/2019 20017 LB
22,453.200

1650 LOT: 358285836 ELIZABETHTOWN KY / LOU...

Tendering text - Iltem : LOT: 358285836 ELIZABETHTOWN KY / LOUISVILLEKY /
MAYFIELD KY /

1660 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz 01/01/2019-01/15/2019 42701 LB
16,112.250

1670 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz 01/01/2019-01/15/2019 40228 LB
16,112.250

1680 100441  OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz 01/01/2019-01/15/2019 42066 5,197.500LB

1690 LOT: 663638104 WASHINGTON DC

1700 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 02/01/2019-02/15/2019 20017 LB
14,968.800

1710 100441  OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz 02/01/2019-02/15/2019 20017 LB
22,453.200

1720 LOT: 727138740 KENT WA / SPOKANE WA /...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 727138740 KENT WA / SPOKANE WA / YAKIMA WA /

1730 100441  OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 01/01/2019-01/15/2019 98032 7,718.288LB

1740 100441  OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 01/01/2019-01/15/2019 99202 LB
17,567.550

1750 100441  OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz 01/01/2019-01/15/2019 98902 LB
12,136.163

1760 LOT: 936866753 KENT WA / SEATTLEWA /...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 936866753 KENT WA / SEATTLEWA / TACOMA WA /
1770 100441  OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 01/01/2019-01/15/2019 98032 8,419.950LB



SOLICITATION Information
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Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0070

Bid invitation number: 2000005728

Item Material Description Required by ZipCode Quantity

1780 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 01/01/2019-01/15/2019 98108 7,796.250LB

1790 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 01/01/2019-01/15/2019 98409 LB
21,205.800

1800 LOT: 943381827 ELIZABETHTOWN KY / LOU...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 943381827 ELIZABETHTOWN KY / LOUISVILLEKY /

MAYFIELD KY /

1810 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 03/01/2019-03/15/2019
1820 100441  OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz 03/01/2019-03/15/2019
1830 100441  OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 03/01/2019-03/15/2019

Total Quantity for OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz

1840 OIL VEGETABLE-BULK
1850 NORTHEAST PA
1860 100443  OIL VEGETABLE-BULK 01/01/2019-01/15/2019

Total Quantity for OIL VEGETABLE-BULK

Total Quantity for Invitation

Ayt

letfrey lackson
Contracting Officer
United States Degartment of .ﬁ.uri{“ulll_lrt

42701

40228

42066

16428

LB
16,112.250

LB
16,112.250

5,197.500LB

LB
2,694,384.00
2

LB
48,000.000

LB
48,000.000

LB
3,445,524.00
2



